VIA FACSIMILE - 3 PAGES 571-273-0140

Commissioner of Patents & Trade	marks BOX AS	SIGNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 20231						
FORM PTO-1595 F		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01)	PATEN	TS ONLY	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: OVAGEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED							
MORAN, Leonard									
	Stre	Street Address: Carrentrila Ballina							
	Stre	et Address:	·						
	City	y: County Mayo							
	Stat	State/Country: Ireland Postal Code:							
Additional Namo(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Yes X No Addi	ional namo(s) and addresses attached?	Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance:									
X Assignment		Change of Name							
Security Agreement		Other:							
Merger		Execution Dates: Februar	ry 24, 2006						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	oer(s):	11111							
Assignment is being filed together wit	new application and	the first execution date of applic	ation is:						
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: March 1, 2004									
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/788,338		B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mall		6. Number of applications	Number of applications and patents involved:						
CUSTOMER NUMB		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)							
JACOBSON HOLM	AN DILC								
400 Seventh Street									
Washington, DC									
Tel, 202-638-6									
Attorney Docket No. P683	211US1		_ _						
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE							
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing info	ermation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of						
John C. Holman 22,760		Wholy	March 20, 2006						
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Siç	grature	Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:									

JPH&S 103-2/02

PATENT

0.20	06 5:02PM JACO	BSON HOLMAN	Y PLLC		NO.335	P.3
		LIMITED ST	ATES OF AMERICA -	ASSIGNMENT		
(1-3)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors					
The state of the s	(2)	nard MORAN	1840-1441-1444-1444-1444-1444-1444-1444-	,	and	
	(9)			·		
		lı pajd	n consideration of the sum of on to each of the undersigned, the r orsigned hereby assigns, transfe	e dollar (\$1.00), and oth eceipt and sufficiency of	er good and va	luable considerations
(4)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee		agen International			
(5)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee		Carrentrila Bal		Mayo, Ire	land
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and State					
•	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	territ	comportation Inaker designated as the Assign ories, dependencies and posses	nee) the entire right, title isions, in the invention i	을보고하다. and interest for inown as	the United States, its
(7)	insert <u>identification</u> of inventic such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	or, (7) Meth	od of Producing Avian Eggs :	ınd Birds of Specified	Germ-free Sta	ļus
•	, a sign rippiisaasi Nambai	for w Ame	hich the undersigned has (have) executed an applicati		
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date a	nd (0) Jaile	application having been executi		004	(and assigned	
	Serial No., if known	Seria	il No. 10/788,338)		
applica forward	ation or any continuing or division; I with such interference. 3) The undersioned acree(s)		reof and to cooperate with the Ad ers and documents and perform	·		
or prov	risions of the International Union	for Protection of	Industrial Property or similar sor	namy act which thay be	necessary with	ringcipii wili cidiilis = -
ľ			native acts which may be neces		f a valid United	States natent in the
name d	of the Assignee.		·,	and to seem to distinct	. a tana armaq	arara baralit ili dia
	5) The undersigned hereby at	uthorize(s) and re	quest(s) the Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	to issue anv an	d all Letters Patents
interesi	Jnited States resulting from this t, and hereby covenants that he h I not execute any agreement in t	application or any nas (they have) ful conflict herewith.	continuing or divisional applica I right to convey the entire interes	tions thereof to the said at herein assigned, and t	Assignee, as A hat he has (the)	ssignee of the ent(re / have) not executed,
the dat	o) Assignor nereby tunner ass It to sue for, and collect damage	signs to Assignee :	all claims and causes of action for	r infringement of the par	lent rìghts assig	ned herein, including
	In witness whereof, executed by	the undersigned	ecis of past and folicite intringen on the date(s) opposite the undi	ienu Sršjaned nemers). 🎍	/	
		· -	., ., .,	1/	Mree	
Date	24 FEB 2006 N	Name of Inventor	_Leonard MORAN		NUKL	(SEAL)
	,		typed name	······································	signature	
Date		61				
L-21/13	r	Vame of Inventor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		1 .		(OFA)
-		THE ST STEEL	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
				1		
nat, the	This assignment should prefer (not the execution by the inventor)	ably be signed be s) should be with	fore a United States Consut if a essed by at least two v@nesses	igned abroad, or a Nota who sign here:	ry Public if dom	estically signed. If
			1.1			

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.

Witness

Witness

20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

Additional inventor's names and signatures

on a separate sheet.